February 2, 2021

Human Services Committee

Senate Bill 2275

My name is David Clemens, Senator from District 16 in West Fargo and Fargo, and I am here to introduce Senate Bill 2275.

For several years the Task Force on Prevention of Sexual Abuse of Children has been working on a plan to prevent Child Sexual Abuse and also help those that may be victims of Child Sexual Abuse.

The Task Force is now at the point of organizing with a full time Director to manage the efforts of the Prevention of Child Sexual Abuse. This is the purpose of Senate Bill 2275 before you.

With that, I will yield my time to further testimony on the bill.